FORD RIVER TOWNSHIP Delta County, Michigan Resolution #3-4-2025-1

RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH TOWNSHIP FEES

BE IT RESOLVED, that this resolution is to establish Ford River Township fees.
BE IT RESOLVED, that as of April 1, 2025 the fees of the Township shall be as follows:

FORD RIVER TOWNSHIP FEE LISTING

Zoning permit	50.00 plus costs**
"After" the fact Zoning permit	100.00
Land Division Application	150.00 plus costs**
Platted Lot Split	500.00 plus costs**
Conditional/Special Use permit	500.00 plus costs 500.00
"After" the fact special use permit	1000.00
Amendment to Zoning Ordinance	
Variance	500.00 plus costs**
	500.00 plus costs**
Appeal request	500.00 plus costs**
Burial Rite:	
Township resident	200.00
Non-resident	400.00
Burial fee: (full)	
Township Resident	525.00
Non-Resident	725.00
Cremation or child burial:	
Township Resident	225.00
Non-Resident	425.00
Fire calls	300.00 minimum 1st hour
	200.00 each additional hour portion thereof
*Hall Rental/Pavilion	partial partia partial partial partial partial partial partial partial partial
All rentals	150.00 plus additional costs***
ALL DELICES AND ADDRESS AND AD	The state of the s

^{*}You must be a Ford River Township (FRT) resident, own property in FRT, or be on the FRT Volunteer fire department.

ALL RENTERS MUST HAVE LIABILITY INSURANCE WITH FORD RIVER TOWNSHIP LISTED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED.

The foregoing resolution offered by Board Member: A. Wagner Supported by: J. Church Roll call vote: AYES: Wagner, Church, Brown, Nelson NAYS: NONE ABSENT: R. Valentine The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted.

Debbi R. Brown, Township Clerk

3-5-25

Date

^{**} Plus costs may include publications, attorney fees and other costs related to the individual application to be determined during the application process. Estimates will be provided in writing before the permit is issued.

^{***} Additional costs may include excess trash removal, extra cleanup of property, or any other cost involved with larger rentals.